TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BUYERZONE.COM LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Centerfield BBN, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Centerfield Media Holdings, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Consumer Brands InMyArea, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Datalot Inc.		07/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
QuoteWhiz LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Savings.com, Inc.		07/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
SolidQuote LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Quotemanage, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
TSL, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.		
Street Address:	101 N. Tryon St.		
Internal Address:	Mail Code: NC1-001-05-13		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28255-0001		
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2069337	BUYERZONE	
Registration Number:	3203166	BUSINESS.COM	
Registration Number:	5431191	BROADBAND CONCIERGE	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007371 FRAME: 0594 900633184

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4675136	BROADBANDNOW		
Registration Number:	4323809	CENTERFIELD		
Registration Number:	4382700	CLICKS.NET		
Registration Number:	4323788	DEMAND EFFICIENCY FROM EVERY CLICK		
Registration Number:	5026068	INMYAREA.COM		
Registration Number:	4413026	DALPHA		
Registration Number:	4413027	OFFEROBJECTS		
Registration Number:	4618027	DIALDRIVE		
Registration Number:	4297327	DATALOT		
Registration Number:	4348811	D		
Registration Number:	6430204	QUOTEMANAGE		
Registration Number:	4069516	QUOTEWHIZ		
Registration Number:	4069517	QUOTEWHIZ		
Registration Number:	4739857	FAVADO		
Registration Number:	4681847	PRICEJUMP		
Registration Number:	4596680	SAVINGS.COM		
Registration Number:	3152333	SAVINGS.COM		
Registration Number:	3810177	DEALPRO		
Registration Number:	6135770	SOLIDQUOTE		
Registration Number:	6071421	THE SENIOR LIST		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrerea/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021

Total Attachments: 11

source=aProject Rocket - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_#page1.tif source=aProject Rocket - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_#page2.tif source=aProject Rocket - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_#page3.tif source=aProject Rocket - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_#page4.tif source=aProject Rocket - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) #page5.tif

source=aProject Rocket - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_#page6.tif
source=aProject Rocket - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_#page7.tif
source=aProject Rocket - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_#page8.tif
source=aProject Rocket - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_#page9.tif
source=aProject Rocket - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_#page10.tif
source=aProject Rocket - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_#page11.tif

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

2. Centerfield BBN, LLC

Limited Liability Company: Citizenship – USA – DE

3. Centerfield Media Holdings, LLC

Limited Liability Company: Citizenship – USA – DE

4. Consumer Brands InMyArea, LLC

Limited Liability Company: Citizenship – USA – DE

5. Datalot Inc.

Corporation: Citizenship – USA – DE

6. QuoteWhiz LLC

Limited Liability Company: Citizenship – USA – DE

7. Savings.com, Inc.

Corporation: Citizenship – USA – DE

8. SolidQuote LLC

Limited Liability Company: Citizenship – USA – DE

9. Quotemanage, LLC

Limited Liability Company: Citizenship - USA - CO

10. TSL, LLC

Limited Liability Company: Citizenship – USA – OR

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of July 30, 2021, made by each of the undersigned grantors (individually, a "<u>Grantor</u>", and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2021 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement (this "Trademark Security Agreement");

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral of such Grantor:
- (a) Marks of such Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto (in no event shall Collateral include any application for registration of a trademark filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on an intent-to-use basis until such time (if any) as a statement of use or amendment to allege use is accepted by the PTO):
 - (b) all goodwill associated with such Marks (other than Excluded Collateral); and
 - (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.
- SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Marks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.
- SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date, the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Marks under this Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.
- SECTION 6. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

SECTION 7. <u>Intercreditor Agreements</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Intercreditor Agreement (as defined in the Credit Agreement) in all respects and, in the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and this Trademark Security Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

BUYERZONE.COM LLC
CENTERFIELD BBN, LLC
CENTERFIELD MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC
CONSUMER BRANDS INMYAREA, LLC
DATALOT INC.
QUOTEWHIZ LLC
SAVINGS.COM, INC.
SOLIDQUOTE LLC, each as a Grangor

By:

Name: Mary Ann Sigler
Title: Vice President and Treasurer

lP5

REEL: 007371 FRAME: 0600

QUOTEMANAGE, LLC, as a Grantor

By: DATALOT INC. its sole Meshbe

Name: Mary Ano Sigler
Title: Vice/President and Treasurer

[Centerfield - Trademark Security Agreement]

TSL, LLC, as a Grantor

By:

Name: Mary Arin Sigler Title: Vice President and Treasurer

REEL: 007371 FRAME: 0602

Accepted and Agreed:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Felicia Brinson

Title: Assistant Vice President

[Centerfield - Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registrations:

Record Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
BUYERZONE.COM LLC	BUYERZONE	2069337	06/10/1997
BUYERZONE.COM LLC	BUSINESS.COM	3203166	01/23/2007
Centerfield BBN, LLC	Broadband Concierge	5,431,191	03/27/2018
Centerfield BBN, LLC	BroadbandNow	4,675,136	01/20/2015
Centerfield Media Holdings, LLC	Centerfield	4,323,809	04/23/2013
Centerfield Media Holdings, LLC	clicks (2) net	4,382,700	08/13/2013
Centerfield Media Holdings, LLC	Demand Efficiency From Every Click	4,323,788	04/23/2013
Consumer Brands InMyArea, LLC	INMYAREA.COM	5,026,068	08/23/2016

LEGAL02/40967086v3

Record Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	
Datalot Inc.	dalpha (word)	4,413,026	10/08/2013	
Datalot Inc.	OfferObjects (word)	4,413,027	10/08/2013	
Datalot Inc.	DialDrive (word)	4,618,027	10/07/2014	
Datalot Inc.	Datalot (word)	4,297,327	03/05/2013	
Datalot Inc.	D (design plus words)	4,348,811	06/11/2013	
Quotemanage, LLC	QUOTEMANAGE (word)	6430204	07/20/2021	
QuoteWhiz LLC	QUOTEWHIZ (word)	4,069,516	12/13/2011	
QuoteWhiz LLC	QUOTEWHIZ (design plus words)	4,069,517	12/13/2011	
Savings.com, Inc.	FAVADO	4739857	05/19/2015	
Savings.com, Inc.	PRICEJUMP	4681847	02/03/2015	
Savings.com, Inc.	SAVINGS.COM	4596680	09/02/2014	
Savings.com, Inc.	SAVINGS.COM	3152333	10/03/2006	
Savings.com, Inc.	DEALPRO	3810177	06/29/2006	
SolidQuote LLC	SOLIDQUOTE (word)	6,135,770	08/25/2020	
TSL, LLC	The Senior List	6071421	06/02/2020	

LEGAL02/40967086v3

Applications:			
None.			

LEGAL02/40967086v3

RECORDED: 07/30/2021